experience.  Further details are disclosed in note 12.

(e) Liquidity risk management

Ultimate responsibility for liquidity risk management rests with the Board of Directors, which has built an appropriate liquidity risk management
framework for the management of Tasracing’s short, medium and long term funding and liquidity management requirements. Tasracing manages liquidity
risk by maintaining adequate reserves and banking facilities by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows.

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

TASRACING PTY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
2014 2013

$ $
Financial risk management objectives
Tasracing has exposure to the following risks from the use of financial instruments;
(i) interest rate risk
(ii) Credit risk, and
(iii) Liquidity risk

(c) Interest rate risk management
Interest rate risk is limited to movements in “at call” and “short term fixed” interest rates on Investments. The majority of Tasracing’s borrowings are at
fixed rates of interest.

Interest Rate sensitivity analysis
Impact on Profit/Loss Impact on Equity

100 basis points increase 100 basis points decrease 100 basis points increase 100 basis points decrease
$ $ $ $

30-Jun-14 187,000 (187,000) 187,000 (187,000)
30-Jun-13 188,000 (188,000) 188,000 (188,000)

TASRACING ANNUAL REPORT 201486 TASRACING ANNUAL REPORT 2014 87

The table below shows the contractual maturities of financial liabilities and expected maturities of financial assets.

< 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years > 5 years TOTAL
Weighted Average Effective

Interest Rate
$ $ $ $ $

30 June 2014

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 7,962,863 - - - 7,962,863 2.20%

Trade & Other Receivables 1,233,173 - - - 1,233,173

Other Financial Assets 40,268 - - - 40,268

Total Financial Assets  9,236,304  -  -  -  9,236,304 2.20%

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,685,746 - - - 2,685,746

Other financial liabilities 126,223 - - - 126,223

Borrowings  582,880 2,990,230 1,482,744  6,969,310  12,025,163 5.38%

Total Financial Liabilities  3,394,849  2,990,230  1,482,744  6,969,310  14,837,132 5.38%

	 < 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years > 5 years TOTAL
Weighted Average Effective

Interest Rate
$ $ $ $ $

30 June 2013

Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 5,420,610 - - - 5,420,610 2.62%

Trade & Other Receivables 1,001,633 - - - 1,001,633

Total Financial Assets 6,422,243  -  -  -  6,422,243 2.62%

< 1 year 1-2 years 2-5 years > 5 years TOTAL
Weighted Average Effective

Interest Rate

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,143,913 - - - 2,143,913

Other financial liabilities 149,166 - - - 149,166

Borrowings 552,552 582,880 3,953,148 7,489,136 12,577,715 5.38%

Total Financial Liabilities  2,845,631  582,880  3,953,148  7,489,136  14,870,795 5.38%

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2014

TASRACING PTY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

26.	Key management personnel compensation

Key Management Personnel

Tasracing’s remuneration policy has been designed to align key
management personnel objectives with business objectives by
providing a fixed remuneration component and offering specific
incentives based on key performance areas where applicable.
The Board believes the remuneration policy to be appropriate
and effective in its ability to attract and retain the best key
management personnel to run and manage the Company, as well as